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IN  M EM ORY

Pennetlj p .  ^ a r b
BORN

July 17, 1896 

D ATE OF D EATH  

December 5, 1967 MIC

SERVICES FROM TA 'j

Otto Funeral Home
Verraontvillo !

Sunday December 8, 2:00 p.m..

C LER G YM AN  O FF IC IA T IN G  

Rev H, B. Loomis 
Firs.t Congregational Church 

Charlotte, Michigan
F IN A L  RESTING  PLA C E

Woodlav/n Cemetery 
Vermontvillo

CASKET BEARERS

PAKK. CIJIBKNCK ARTH CR 

l i n  K. Greenlawn 5 '

Clarence Arthur * « '  ;  '’ W
Thursday morning at the home. He 
was a resident ol Lansing 1°^ *te 
past 55 years and »  m

fu S 'a V o “nrdTugSU'̂ ;fi"La|
TMice Haven*: two granddaughters, 
Sharon Park and Mary Alice 
all bf Lansing; IJ}of Detroit. Howard of Ada. N^i oi
I RHsing: and a sister, Mrs. Ada uavis 
of HolL Funeral service will
at Estes-Leadley Colonial cha^l ^ t
I I  •■̂0 & m Saturday witn Rev. w . w.
Brbwn of Mt. Hope ' S enfficlating. interment will be tnaae 
?n Chapel Hill Memorial Gardens w th 
Lansing Lodge No. M giving u-
/aniia htirinl service. Bearers will be
KF^2?h^'Sp^Sl?..rarCns^^!l1
Ford Hutchison.

Pop.
1930.

James Ferguson 
Richard Henline 
Kyle VanAucker

Philip Green 
Robert Lana 
John Engle

HICKEY, MR.S. ANNA 

1014 Jerome st.

Funeral lervlces for Mrs. Hickey, age 
96. who died Thursday. March 27. 
1958. at the recidence will be held at 
9:30 a. m.» Monday March 31, 1958, 
from Reaurrection church with Msgr. 
John A. Gabriels officiating. Inter­
ment in Mt. Calvary cemetery, Hast­
ing*. The rosary wiU be recited Sun­
day evening at 8 p. m. at the Palmer- 
Bush funeral home. Pallbearers are; 
Dan Hickey, Joseph Hickey, Johni 
Hickey, Louis Hickey. Maurice Hickey, 
William Moans. - - ■
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437
225
501
245

1.884

'• Hancock. ” '2
Harmon Day ' •

MULLIKE>L Noy. 20—Harmon Day, 
T^Mdiv MulUken farmer, died

*c- lils stepdaugh-ter, Mrs. Frank Dwlittle. here Other* 
Of La”

Mr? N iL '^rviS i sisters,
both' nf Minnie Bale. ̂ ^ tn  or Portland. Ore.; four grandchil-

i ncMl ^fy^t-krandchli/rcn. Fu-., neral services will be held Friday at 2
ken"’ '.nd *h* m fh"sral home. Mulll-
te'^\ * s l S “ ',o r ,!ih y r "
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Russell K. H'inslnw- ..  itt

Lansing c ity .........
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300
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1,090
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734
1.966
5,795

28,364

Kichfleiri.
Hemry.—Florence Achilles, bom  at Athena, Oregon;

December 11, 1910, died at O roville, Washington, Jan­
uary 18, 1958. C learly converted at eight years under 
Rev. B. C. D ewey, she was a fa ith fu l member o f the 
Free Methodist Church. Graduating from  Seattle 
Pacific College in 1931, she married Harold B. Hemryi 
in 1933. Facing death early in life , she remarked..
" I f  this should be the means o f just one person ____________
drawing nearer to God. it w ill be worth it a ll." Sur- Lansing city  !
v iv ing  are her husband. Harold, two children, Larry  Mason c i t y . 
and Patricia, her parents, and one sister. The w r ite r . 
was assisted by several other ministers. Interment a t'
Seattle. C. Dorr Demaray.
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Disirtci

Township of— 
Alaiedon. . . .  
Aurelius.. 
Bunker Hill.
Delhi.............
Ingham........*
Lansing.........
Le R o y ..........
Leslie.........

.. . . . ! 
Meridian. . . . 
Onondaga.. 
Stockbridge...
V evay..........
Wheatfleld. . . !  
White Oak. 
WiIJiamstown.

78.753

1.132
1.316

858
6.723
1.095

14.274
1,489
2.234

980
4.767
1.293
1.615
1.035

821
843

2.682
5.839
2.867

78,397

T ota l.

Torch Lakf^ 3.078

d 'lie  fam ily o f

lt7t // L U  fV  grateful remembrance 

your ftn c l expression o f  sympathy

K8 0 N C o u n t y  

1st D istrict 

ion c ity ...........

51.863

l . O l l
1.109

736
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2.050

921
2,878
1.070
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938
776
808

2.291
4,389
2.575

38.190

49,656 55.187


